TERMS AND CONDITIONS

LAWA
LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

WHEREAS, additional funds of $450,000 are needed for the Goods with a revised total 

not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000); and

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

AND J.R.LR. ENTERPRISES, INC.
FOR BEARINGS, BELTS, OIL SEALS AND RELATED PARTS 

FOR LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

WHEREAS, the City of LA Contract term has been extended via an exercise of an option;

[...]

Amendment to First Amendment, Section 1 and Contract, Section 2.3.

Section 1 of the First Amendment is deleted in its entirety and the second sentence in

Section 2.3 of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Said fees to be paid Vendor by LAWA shall not exceed One Million Three Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000) for the Term.

The Parties agree that no other provisions of the Contract and the First Amendment to the Contract 

are amended, and all terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

LAWA
LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank;